

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 42/2020

Mukhtyar Singh @ Pyara Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Gurpal Singh

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratish Bhatnagar

For Respondent(s) : --

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**09/01/2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted last opportunity to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry by 30.01.2024.

If the defect(s) are not removed within the stipulated time, list the matter before the Court for dismissal.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J**

55-nidhi/-