


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 42/2020

Mukhtyar Singh @ Pyara Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Gurpal Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratish Bhatnagar

For Respondent(s) : ----

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

16/04/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant has died and his legal heirs are to be brought on record.

The matter is adjourned to 27.05.2024.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

25-nitin/-