


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 42/2020

Mukhtyar Singh @ Pyara Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Gurpal Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhinav Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

12/09/2024

Heard.

Call for the record.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

9-MSRathore